

GAHC010003642024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./7/2024

MD. RAFIKUL ISLAM @ RABIKUL ISLAM
S/O JALAL UDDIN,
VILL.- ISLAMPUR BECHAPATI, PART- 2, P.S.- LALUK, IN THE DISTRICT OF
LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 784160.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P., ASSAM.

2:MD. BABUL ALI
S/O LATE NUR ISLAM

VILL.- RANGAJAN SARAB BHATI
P.O.- RANGAJAN BORBIL
P.S.- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
DIST.- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 787051

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M KALITA, MR. N M DAS, MR. J HATIMURIA, MR. A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

05.01.2026

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

Mr. A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the appellant Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State submit that Paper Book has been received by them.

Accordingly, list this case for hearing on 12.02.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant